## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1237

\$ 2,726.59

WHEREAS, on April 17, 1962, at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Bac Livestock Association, at which meeting a quorum was present, the said Board of Directors approved a budget for the 1962 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council hereby approves, ratifies and confirms the Bac Livestock Association budget for the 1962 fiscal year as follows:

Balance on IIM Account

| Expenditures as follows:                     |        |
|--|--------|
| 1. Gasoline and oil                          | 75.00  |
| 2. Seed                                      | 66.00  |
| 3. Machinery Repair - Tractor                | 70.00  |
| Windmill                                     | 150.00 |
| 4. Labor for irrigating crops & fence repair | 320.00 |
| 5. Fence and corral materials                | 50.00  |
| 6. Groceries for mound-ups                   | 300.00 |
| 7. Machine hire; Baling hay                  | 200,00 |
| 8. Water                                     | 190.00 |

| TOTAL                      | 1,421.00 |
|----------------------------|----------|
| Total remaining in Account | 1,305.59 |

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or Secretary and Treasurer of The Bac Livestock Association be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on May 4, 1962, with a vote of 20 for and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the

Fir- Burtock Fierra Endget

Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Apticle V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

arierzed BY: <u>(</u> Enos anciéco, Chairman

Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary

NOT SUBJECT OF APPEndent

APPROVED: